

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF GEORGIA

CASE NO. S19C1559

INSTITUTE FOR JUSTICE,

Plaintiff-Petitioner,

v.

WILLIAM L. REILLY, in his official capacity as Clerk of the Georgia House of Representatives; DAVID A. COOK, in his official capacity as Secretary of the Georgia State Senate; MARTHA WIGTON, in her official capacity as Director of the Budget & Research Office of the Georgia house of Representatives; MELODY DEBUSSEY, in her official capacity as Director of the Budget & Evaluations Office of the Georgia State Senate; ELIZABETH HOLCOMB, in her official capacity as Director of the Research Office of the Georgia State Senate; and RICHARD C. RUSKELL, in his official capacity as Legislative Counsel,

Defendants-Respondents.

On Petition for Certiorari to Review a Decision of the
Court of Appeals of Georgia, Case No. A19A0076

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE ACLU OF GEORGIA IN SUPPORT OF
INSTITUTE FOR JUSTICE'S PETITION FOR CERTIORARI**

Julia Blackburn Stone
Georgia Bar No. 200070
Sarah Brewerton-Palmer
Georgia Bar No. 589898
CAPLAN COBB LLP
75 Fourteenth St. NE, Suite 2750
Atlanta, GA 30309

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae ACLU
of Georgia*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION.....1

STATEMENT OF INTEREST2

ARGUMENT AND CITATIONS TO AUTHORITIES.....3

I. The proper application of the Open Records Act to
the General Assembly is an important and novel
question that warrants this Court’s time and attention.....3

II. This Court should grant certiorari because the Court
of Appeals’ decision is wrong and is physical precedent only.6

CONCLUSION9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Atlanta Journal v. Long,
258 Ga. 410 (1988)5

Coggin v. Davey,
233 Ga. 407 (1975)7

Harrison Co. v. Code Revision Comm’n,
244 Ga. 325 (1979)7

STATUTES

O.C.G.A. § 50-14-1(a)(1)(A)7

O.C.G.A. § 50-18-70(a)4, 5

O.C.G.A. § 50-18-71(b)(1).....7

O.C.G.A. § 50-18-71(b)(1)(A).....7

RULES

Ga. Ct. App. R. 33.27
